

GAHC010131282024



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/3386/2024

DR. TULUMONI DEVI
W/O- SRI RATUL NEOG, R/O- PANIGAON CHARIALI, BISHNU RABHA PATH,
P.O. NAGAON, DISTRICT- NAGAON, ASSAM, PIN- 782001

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM, ELEMENTARY EDUCATION, DISPUR-06

2:THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION
DISPUR-06

3:THE DIRECTOR
DIRECTORATE OF PENSION
HOUSEFED COMPLEX
CENTRAL BLOCK
6TH FLOOR
BELTOLA ROAD
GUWAHATI
PIN- 781006

4:THE PRINCIPAL (I/C)
GOVT. SIKSHAN MAHAVIDYALAYA
NAGAON

5:SMTI. LAWANU BORDOLOI
WIFE OF AMIYO MADHAV HAZARIKA
RESIDENT OF VILLAGE- KALIBARI PATH
DIMORUGURI
DIST.- NAGAON

ASSAM
PIN- 78200

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR B P BORAH, MR P J DUTTA, MR H MAZUMDER, MISS. J GOGOI

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, ELEM. EDU, GA, ASSAM

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROBIN PHUKAN

ORDER

21.04.2025

Mr. P.J. Dutta, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he has taken step upon respondent Nos.4 and 5 today and prays for listing the matter after 4(four) weeks.

Prayer is allowed.

List accordingly.

Mr. S.M.T. Chistie, learned standing counsel for the Elementary Education Department is present.

Sd/- *Robin Phukan*
JUDGE

Comparing Assistant